TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc.		01/16/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carolina Regional Cancer Center, LLC
Street Address:	2270 Colonial Blvd.
City:	Fort Myers
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33907
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA
Name:	Arizona Radiation Therapy Management Services, Inc.
Street Address:	2270 Colonial Blvd.
City:	Fort Myers
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33907
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3647136	HOPE THAT GROWS
Registration Number:	4515355	ACRA ARIZONA CANCER RESEARCH ALLIANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022151
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson

TRADEMARK REEL: 006250 FRAME: 0416

SIGNATURE:	/jep/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=1-16-18 Morgan Stanley DIP-TM#page1.tif		
source=1-16-18 Morgan Stanley DIP-TM#page2.tif		
source=1-16-18 Morgan Stanley DIP-TM#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006250 FRAME: 0417

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS this

"Release") is made as of January 16, 2018 and granted by Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., in its capacities as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (in such capacities, the "Agent") pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of June 2, 2017, among 21st Century Oncology, Inc. (the "Borrower"), 21st Century Oncology Holdings, Inc. (the "Parent"), the subsidiaries of the Borrower from time to time party thereto (each a "Pledgor" and together with the Borrower and the Parent, the "Pledgors"), and the Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of June 2, 2017, among the Pledgors party thereto and the Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), in favor of the Pledgors. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreements, the Pledgors granted to the Agent a continuing lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks including those set forth on Schedule I hereto, all goodwill associated with such Trademarks and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS the Trademark Security Agreement has been recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2017 at Reel Number 6076 and Frame Number 0727;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases to the Pledgors any and all goodwill, rights, title, interest, liens and security interests in all Trademark Collateral, without warranty or recourse.

If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the respective Pledgors, including, but not limited to, any and all rights to sue for and collect damages for past infringements.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

(signature page follows)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006250 FRAME: 0418

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

> MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as Agent

By: My Name: US Havisau
Title: P

[Trademarks Release Signature Page]

SCHEDULE I RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No. / Reg. Date	Class(es)	<u>Status</u>	Current Owner
HOPE THAT GROWS	U.S.	77/629414 12/9/2008	3647136 6/30/2009	44	Registered	Carolina Regional Cancer Center, LLC
ACRA ARIZONA CANCER RESEARCH ALLIANCE	U.S.	85/664,955 06/29/2012	4515355 04/15/2014		Registered	Arizona Radiation Therapy Management Services, Inc.

Applications: None

OTHER TRADEMARKS

None

Registrations:

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Current Owner
COMPREHENSIVE	State of	112767	21st Century
CANCER CENTER	Alabama	11/4/2011	Oncology
OF ANDALUSIA			of Alabama, LLC
21ST CENTURY	State of	109244	21st Century
ONCOLOGY and	Alabama	7/7/2004	Oncology
Design			of AL, Inc. ¹
21ST CENTURY	State of	109243	21st Century
ONCOLOGY	Alabama	7/7/2004	Oncology
			of AL, Inc.
DESERT OASIS	State of	277770	Arizona Radiation
CANCER CENTER	Arizona	9/11/2002	Therapy
			Management
			Services, Inc.

 $^{\rm 1}$ The current name of this entity is 21st Century Oncology of Alabama, LLC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006250 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 01/16/2018